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I M@“é W Wtbe invitation extended
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me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of

the Government of the United States under the pro-

visions of the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N rePLY rRerer To QM 293 A-M
Allen Semuel J (StM) " July 18, 1952

Mrs. Samuel Allen,
c/b Daeve B. Egen, .
Fermers' State Bank, /Lﬁ

New London, Wis,  ¢/* i

Dear Madam: ¢
The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes

pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933

for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost

or buried at sea or whose remainsg are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YdU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
muet be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, es it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General, N

Captain Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls, Agsistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933%?_ j%ﬁfﬁ _
W pg'answer here)

7 %;Z@%fim

(Sign here)




Qi 295 A-M July 19, 1932
Alen Samuel J (Sti)

¥r. Dave B. Egan,
c/o Farmers' State Benk,
lew London, Wis,. 3

.Dear 8ir:

Reference is made to previous correspondence
from this office to Mrs. Semuel Allen, relative to her
desire to meke a pilgrimage to the grave of her son,
the late Private, first class, Samuel J. Allen,

Every effort is being made to essure that
each mother or widow who is eligible to make & pilgrim-
age, be given an opportunity to make the journey. It
is noted that Mrs. Allen has been adjudged incompetent.
However, in the hope that her health has improved and
she is able to make a pilgrimage, an opportunity is
being given her to make the journey during the summer
months of 1933. It is requested therefora, the guestion-
naire enclosed herewith be completed and returned to
this office.

For The Quartermaster Genersl,

Very truly yours,

CHAS., W. DIETZ,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-M

Myra, Samuel Allen,
o/o Dave B. Egen,
Farmers'! State Bank,

New London, Wia,
Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act, There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

' IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance, It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promﬁtly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who d4id not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1031 or 1632, There is enclosed a cireu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION,

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encels. Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933°

(Write anmswer here)

{8ign here)




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO Qi—293—AM August 17, 1931

Allen, Samel J. Pvt.lcl. (StM) M

Mrs. Samuel Allen,

¢/o Dave B. Egan,

c¢/o FParmers' State Bank,
New London, Wisc.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provigions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929,has amended.

To assure proper and satls;‘actory. raccommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation requ1rew‘dur1ng the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August lst of this year.

It is therefoge desired that you apswer, the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Uridecided” in the blank space
following the question. \[s

As goon as you have answered the question, please gign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows,\}
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during &
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931. "

o )
Very truly yﬂa, a ’t

HUGHES, (\\ :
capfain(/q. M. Corps, &
Assistant. ol

For The Quartermaster General,

L

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19327 10

%‘/j MW/?Z/M%@ Write answer here
-




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFIGE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WABHINGION

DATE, February 8, 1930
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. WAR DEPARTMENT .

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOM

QM 293 A-C

IN REPLY REFER TO

Allen, Smmuel J, - May 25 1929.

Ny, Semuel Allen,
R.FeDs # 1, Box 11,
Shiooton, Vise,

Dear Sir:

VYour attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are thefhxh.r of the

lato Private,first olass, Samwl J, Allen,7¢h Train Hdq,, M4l

Police, whoae
romaing are now interred in the St, Mihioi Ameri ey o X
lourthe-et-lloselle, Frence, can Cemetery, Thiaweourt,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he 1s survived
by a mother or widow who is entitlec¢ under the provisions of the above gquot-
ed Act, to make the pillgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defineas the terms "mother" and “"widow". If the relative
ig a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also raquested
that a statement to that effect Dbe made .

For your reply, you may uBee the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,

2 inels. ! |
Act of Congress. Asgistant .

Envelope.



QM 298 A-n 1
Allen, Samuel J. (StM) _ B September 7, 1952

Hr. Daveo B-_ Esm.
Farmora' State Bank, |
How, London, Wig.

Deur Sir:

Roceipt im aclknowledged of your reply to questiomnaire
forwerded Mrs. Smmuel Allen, advising that she desires to make m
pilgrimage to the grave of her sou, the late Priwate first cluss
Samuel J. Allen, during the sumanor of 1933,

Your attention is imvited ta the fmet that the law
makes no provision whereby a personal attendant may be appointed
to uecompany any mother or widow om the pllgrimage, Personnel
is avallable upon the arrival in Mow York of the mothars and
widows, however Lhe woman are of noocessity required te travel
wmttonded to New York.

Inagmuch a8 you have heretofore wdvieed that Mra. Allen
was physically unsble to muke the Journsy, this inforsation is
furnished in order that you may huve a compleote understanding of
the arrangements made for travel. Should Mrs. Allem be unable to
make the journey under these comditions, it will be appreciated
Af you will advise this office.

For The Quartermaster Genaral,

Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
‘ Captain, Q. M. Corpse,
bb ; Assistant.



Q1 293 A=l July 19, 19832

Allen Samuel J (StM)

Yr. Dave B. Egan,
o/o Farmors' State Bank,

New London, Wise

Dear S8ir:

Reference is mado to previous correspondence
from this office to Mrs. Samuel Allen, relative to her
deaire to make a pilgrimage to the grave of her son,
the late Private, first clasg, Ssammel J. Allen,

- Bvery effort 1s being made to asgsure that
each mother or widow who is aligible to make & pilgrim-
age, be given an opportunity to make the jourmey. It
is noted that NMrs. Allen has been adjudged incompetent,
However, in the hope that her health has improved and
she is aeble to make a pllgrimage, an opportunity is

" boing given her to make the journey during the summer

months of 1833. It is requested therefore, the question-
naire enclosed herewith bo completed and returmed to

th'l 8 offlice.
For The Quartormaster Gereral,

Vory ‘Wy yours,
”

S

CHAS. W. DIETZ,

c@m. Q. M, Cox’pa,
Assistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GHENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN rREPLY reFer To QM 293 A-M
Allen Semue} J (Stud " July 18, 1932

¥re, Samuel Allen,
o/e Dave Bs Egan,
Parmers! State Banlk,

New London, Wis,
Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pllgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE. REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and wiggya making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must bg-made by this office several months in advance, It is requested that you
answer\yhe questiefis below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
follokihg the queetionq When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet i%?theiéncloeed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, asxit iegsessential that the information be in this office promptly.

' o
Thigletter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage da;ing the years 1930, 1931 or 19%2. There is enclosed a circu-

lar of informat%?n WHECH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION. /
oy
Fof:The Gtartermaster General, /
Very truly yours, /
. //‘
CHAS, W. DIETZ, o
| . Captain, Q, M. Corps, - ,/
2 Enels. Assistant. ' - /'/

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933%

(writé'&33w§¥fﬁgg5%ff

(8ign here) SR

s ]




| A% WAR DEPARTMENT

[ A5
| ‘I_ (i OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
pit WASHINMGTON

'}”‘ i Rt mavan SR QM G OO AN Aucust 19, 1981
.“; Allen, Samel J. Pvt.lol, (StM) M

W Mre, Semmel Allen,

| ¢/o Dave B, Rgan,

L o/o Parmers' 3tate Bank,

pﬁfffr New London, Wise.

L{ﬁﬂi.

féd',' Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

ol To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tTons fidr steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
i3t be“hade by this office not later than August lst of this year.
It is thérefore desired that you answer the questicn below by writing
pither off the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
fo};lowini the question. ‘
et D
b = As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
- pame and %%turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

) This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
Mo did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
#3530 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,
Yery truly yours,
A. D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.

40U DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932° i
Write answer here

8ign here



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON .

N REPLY REFER To QM 293 A—C
Alles, Semuel J. = 1283 M

July 7. 1930,

krs. Insene ALllen,
% Dave Be Egaa,
Purmers State Bank,
New London, Wis.

Dear Madamy ;
Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of

Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act

mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe asg the mother

or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is reguested you answer the following questiong in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed

envelope which requires no postage.

1, Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If 8o, give her name and address:

2. 1Ie the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried?

If so, give her name and address:

z  Is the deceased survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac-

cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)
of the enclosed Act as amended?

If go, give her name and addresse:

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Eniclogures:
Envelope
Act A. D. HUGHES,
Amendment Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Asgistant.



7" WAR DEPARTMENT ,

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFE‘R TO QM 293 A-C

Avgot 2%, 1829,
Alles, Sermel Jo. :
1238

Mr. Samizl Allen,
A . G B " TI  1
- Bhipeton, Wine,

Desr Si:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated My 20 1929 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the‘hother and widow of the deceased
gervice man above named, These addresses are desired ' with a view 1o
agcertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make 2 pil-
grimage to ‘the cemeteries of Eurone in which the remains of their sonsg
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelops which requires no postage?®

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who :
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loce parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space cpposite.

J
1
2. 1If he isg survived by a mother, stepmother, l

3. If survived by a widow or mother does she |
desgire mo_make the pilgrimage?® = |

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly youtrs,

2 -Inela. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Agsistant .
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IN REPLY REFER TO

. WAR DEPARTMENT ,
RAL

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENE
WASHINGTOM

W)
QM 293 A-C
Allen, Samuel J. May pp, 1929.

My, Smmiel Allem,
an.D- # 1’ Box 11’
Shim‘ N’..‘.

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sallors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to

these cemeteries".

he records of this office show that you are the
late Private st °l" father of the -
o 8, Samuel J, Allen,7¢h Train Rdq., Mil, Police, whose

remains are now interred in the 8
Mourthe-st-Moselle, France, BTN AL Anerign. San oMy s niemsnnyy

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresees of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and

widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any Wwoman who stood in loco
parentie to the decedent, a atatement as to her relationship ie requested.
TIf he was survived Dby a widow who has since remarried it is also requested

that a statement to that effect be made.

;5 For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
"?D postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
"‘j.
JOHM T. HARRIS, N\
2 incls. Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant. A

Act of Congrees.
Envelops.



Compeny "B" 2nd Arcy 14 itgry Police Battalion.

Sy :
Vi . Hdqs., Rosiers-en-HpyeWPrance.
\/«* November 16th, 1918.

00. Co. "B" 2nd Army Military Poliece Battalicn.

C.0. 2nd Armpy Militzry Police Battilion.

Subject: Grave Report.

1. The following named enlisted 7@11 were transferrdd to the American Base l,‘i

Hospital. Sept. 1l4th, 1918.
Name Allen, Samuel/

7 Kryzkwa, Joe
Rani, Privates

Comipany "B"

Regiment or Corps: Seventh Train Hdas. & Military Police

Date of Death: Sept. 17th, 1918,

Causze of Death: Pneumonia, Lobar, centre. Kryzkwa, Lobar, both lobes.

Autopsy Findings: Above Bilagnoals verified. Autopay performed by Central Medieal
Department Laboratory.

Plzce of Burial: Dijon, Cote d'Qr, France
Cemetery: Municipal Cemetery of Pejoces, PBolygone No., 4
Grave Number: Allen, # 439

Kryzkwa, i 445

Age: Allen, 22 years
Kryzkwa, 22 years

hﬁress of Nearest Relative: Allen, shioccton, Wisconsin
Kryzkwa, 920 Fourth St., Grand Répids, Michigan.

Ilearest Relatlve: Allen, Mother, Mrs.Flla Allen,
Kryzktwa, Father, Michael Kryzkwa,

mnnowhur 8t — f
/’Ca*) tn 'qav-




- AL LEN,

QM 293 A-C ‘ .
:sdr;rael kL )

Jebruary 16, 1924

¥r, Samel Allen,
?to -"qDo 11, 30}: 11,
Shipgton, . ids.

Dear 3i¥he Quﬂrtemastur General desires to invite your attentien
to the inclosed dqard which gives the permanent cemetery location of
the soldler 9 grigve in which you are interested,

This Anu{.rlcan military cemetery is one of thesc to be maine
txined by the Unkted States for all time in Europe. BEach. grave will
be marked by a heladstonse ol white merble, of dignifisd design, with ths
namo, rank, diviflion, organization, date of soldier's death and State
from which he cege, Leadstines vill Be placed at all graves in connection
with the imprcve'm,nt work new in progress, as soon as peossible and without
waiting for special action or requcst on the part of relatives,

Pleasd be assured tha® in effecting removal of the desad, the
utmost réverentjial care was cxercised and more than willingly accorded
by these who pegformed this savred duty, For the future, these graves
will be perpetufally maintained by the Government in a manner befitting
the last rastinﬁ place of our heroges.

Very truly yours*»

[af N> Q, &‘
J «J ’\1 Al ,i(‘
; x"‘j“\} § M,

1-Incl, Assist t,
Record card, o ' }//‘&
: Qk‘ % “",_‘
B 1
f“ﬁje ‘

AT ¥
f i,



1,026,315 = °

__Allen, Samuel J

(Surname.) (Christian name in full.)

my serial number. )
A -.7th Prain Hg Military Police
(Rank fmd org:nization.) -
State your relationship to the deceased __-d# [ UA.
Do you desire the remains brought to the Unite ates? . l/_,ﬁlé)
If remains are brought to the United States, do you 77 7"
wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)

If;l desire the remains interred at the home of the de(‘oaeed give full informa-

below as to where they should be sent:

Lol bl Addesy Miﬂn/lL._-i.&l Dl P

(\ame of person to receive remainssy” (Express oﬂ\me ) 2 (Telegraph oihee )
yh 4o .y Hian
(I\umbcr and street.) (Cit Jty or fown.) © (State.)
/ /’ 4
(Swn hcre) )l:eﬁ_i I‘é..(!_-. A £ ¢ ( Nt
? l N A °\ 0 %
...... AR \' AN A

(\umber and street orquml route ) f 1 (Clly, town, or post olhce ) (bwtc.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713



GRS,

FORM #114-A.

To be prepared in triplicate.

DISINTERMENT

smnoﬁq

Dijon, .a d'Or, France

Nov 29 1921

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

mg Records of G.R.S. Headquarters.

COMPARATIVE REPORT b TR TN e

Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body

1. Nams _ ALLEN, Samuel Jd. = 1O e Name, Sadie N e e f L e N
2oL 1025316 A e LI ANG: st Von) o e Thiaa SR N
3. Bank & PYhebfod o o o e 12 SRank e BICX st
4. org. _7th Train Hge Mil. Pol .  13. org, e ey
5. D.D. _ SeptalZth _/9/% .. T4E% () CDRDERY S o SSRGS
6. c.p, Lobar fmeum. (b) D.B None
Discrepancy found upon d{sintermant
7. Grave No -SAXBFTe S5t vt B S S Grave aNgEs 2 ety SBCHEL S
ol S Enlisted Row L 6RtgE o ey e T Row.seuixl 5
9. 17. None
18. Cemetery _Ame r' _______ 19. Commune or town __ pijon. ... . _______.
20. Dept. or County _________. Cote 4'6r .. 21. Country _____ France. ot~
22. G.R.S. Hdgrs. Code No. 1% e T P T PR S B oo e e e T s
23. Disinterred (Date)___Ifl_‘f’f'__??_}?ﬂ,_______, By wc Rapme == >
24, Inscription on grave marker:
Neme _ ALLEN. Semuel J. Ser:1al” Now, 5A0%08L5° & 7 S8 o
Pvt 1 cl. Tth Train, Hq, Mil. Pol.
AN e Ry SO T W 2§ ¥ S e o Organization_ __ _ < TSE SN
Gr. e, 439
25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? _ Y®® On body? yes,partly
b A - corroded’
i :
7 Slgna.ture Junlor Technlcal Apaist:
Glenn C Dorsey
PREPARATION
26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give descr‘iption of body in detail). :
No effacts found, ferm 16a accampl:.shed.
= SoTitl it o G TD Y - BSALY 08 CRIFeRed. HECORRL (iUn IHpOsRIDINA T
28. Nature of burial: __An uniform and wooden box, = AR g A
29. Any discrepancy,noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S5. records
GO a aboVe . Ir. 2 R NGRS, . A T T A R e et PO e S s e
30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date Nov 29 1921 _____ By W C Rapif?,____-__
31. Casket sealed by __-__ W C Rapire ¥ T Sea WY .

Signature of> Em‘oa})mer :

e’ I\ 2
ey

(Supervisor 7

ST




SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Box No.(Q=17600_ __ . _ .

32. Designation of body:

33.

34,

35.

-36.

Name Samuel J. ALLEN _ Serial No. 10285315

Rank_____ Pvtel/ole _ _ Organization 7Tth Tre. Hqe Mile Pole. . . ... ..

Consigned to:

Name of Permanent Cemetery S'b. Mihiel Amer. Cty- #1233 Thiguceurt,M-e t-U

Casket boxed and marked (Date)_nugffugg_l??% ________________ By W C Rapine
I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and

accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________

........................................................................................................................

30

38.

39.

4o0.

41,
42,

43.

Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) Nev 29 1921

To point of Concentration _____ Dijon, Cete d'0Or, France .~ -
(Name

Convoyer ,Signature Shipping Officer . _

Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

By G.R.S. Representative._

Shipped from Railhead or Point of Cohcentration: Date _ _ Nov 30 1921

Ste Mihiel (1233) Thiaucourt i et M

To Permanent Cemetery

C L Rediley

Convoyer

E_NRC ta.1
Receivedi  Date i .ns Yuu 2J=

Reinterred, - RO R Il IRRe 20 Wes "N - e e e
3 (Date

Grave No £ > T R L Section e et

m_ Bloeck A Row 1D

## G.R.S. Representative CRA E\Qg = ,;__é

Ae B, Deway, 13t .5t eQC.




S S
. Di‘ ote d'Or, Irance
G. R. S. Form. No. 16-A Place == ¢ o 0’ Ir

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL  pate . Nev 29 1921

1. REMAINS OF MI"EN’ Sm“‘el Jo SERIAL Numppr  +028315-
RANK Pyt 1 el, _ORGANIZATION ... Tth Train, Hq. Mil Pol,

2. Disinterred (date): Noy 29 1921 I'rom (give complete location) : Gr. No. 430

Dijen, Cete d'Or, France French Mil Cem. Na. 14 N

By : Group ko TR i et e A e g 20~ Sl i v &

3. Reburied (da{o):v June 9th, 1922 In (give complete location) : GreBe ROwW 15, Block Ae

Reburial Casket and shipping Cases

BV GRELTp : S e (R , = .~ Nature of reburial

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of hody upon disinterment :

In uniform and wooden boxsHody badly decomposed,recogrition impossibles.

5. («) ldentification tags: Buried with body ? ¥€,P8rtly  op orave marker? ... .. yes
corraded

(&) Othermeans of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

No effects found.

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?

() Height (actual measurement)......... ,U, to D ,,,,,
(b) Weight (estimated) =
(¢) Hair—Color ......_._.> B t8 D
Ouamtity =S =
Characteristics =
(d) Hair on face—Color._ _Ncne g
Lbcation, o A
3
Quantity. ... i

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities,

Or MISSIRY parts) ... ....H.‘Nﬁpna s e s s
(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) . . MBD» 14
.Agne

7. Disintermernt
supervised by %%ppmved ek
A B Cheney (eliey o

(Title) .....Capte QMG B j S
8. Rehurial !Q
Supervised by /UZ {"/@4?’96’* ; Approved : 1 E —_A_i ‘iﬁé
He L, Kramar ‘]&' B, Dewey, lat I‘utc Quz,



] .

INSTRUGTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below; on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered
space. This form is supplemental 1o and is to he forwarded with G.R. S. Form 1-a, reporting
roburial locations. To be used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification
on body. ¥ : X

1. Show soldier's name, serial numdber, vanlk and organization,and by wohm'disinterred and reburied:

9 Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred
and the group and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location ol reburial and the group and unit
which fnade reburial. and how reburial was made—in casket; wooden hox, ete.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
bod} was orizinally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, ete. This statement should be as complete as
possible.

5. (@) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marlker
by reporting ** Yes ” or “ No". '

(h) State whether or- not bady appears to have been a*hospital case. Were any identifying
articles found-in or on hody or grave ? List any. personal effects, letters, money-order receipts,
and the like found on body or in grave, Give any and all information which it is thought might
be of use inidentifying the body, other than that tabulated under Item No 6.

6. Give all information as to body description aml dental chart as nearly correctly as the
condition of the body will allow. Items (e) and (/) under the body description are very important
and shoudl be very complete. The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in
with great care. There are 392 teeth to he accounted for. as shown by the numbers on the chart.
Beginning at the middle line in hoth upper and lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically
on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines (tearing teeth), bicuspids
(chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be made and
findings charted to cover the following basic conditions: Lost teeth, crowned tecth, bridge
worls, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jwas found.

MISSING TEETH 2 All teeth missing through previous
extraction (not those {ractured or
displaced by recent wounds) should
be scratched out, thus :

CROWNEDyTEETH : _ Block in solid the crown of tooth glalmi B GoLD crownts
2 BT @old, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
thus :
S

GOLD ano PORCELAIN BRIDGE

BRIDGE WORK o Block in solid the crown of tooth (label ‘
gold bridge, gold and poreelain bridge) |
thu : 4 r =

PORCELAIN CROWN
OLD CROWN

b i
SILVER FILLING OLD FILLING

FILLINGS . 5 Draw filling on tooth accurately as GOLD FILLING GOLD FILLING

possible (block in and label gold, GOLD FILLING

silver, cement), thus :

_ —CAVITY

CARIES (CAVITIES) ... .. Outline location and size ol cavity, IR

shade in thus :
DENTURES (PLATES) .. ... Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate block in teeth attached and indicate

retaining clasps on natural teeth with the word ¢ clasp *

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person
approving same.

8. Show name of perzon supervising the reburial and the name and title of the person approving
same.

S



. :

OMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA i4ﬂ "\

1; LOCATION INDEX CARD: E‘mle fldﬁ&?@

(a) Name .ALLEN,Ssmuel J. . . ... Ser. No. _______“103_5_&1-5"__) W %
JRTYB D Ji\i
A

(b) Rank ...E¥le ... Organization _mih Train Hdgq.Mil.Police ) :q/ R
(d) Ca:se ) CKR..._.,..i.- 3
(c) Date of death .9=17=18._ of death.... . Rneuponid. LORAE. o ) Q&) ‘}é

11. Registration Card:- (Check Reg. Card Inf. against Loc. Ind. Inf.) &-

(a) Grave No. 439 Row .....m===_ Plot .__.: e —lEeCh s =) TYP.. FEL.

(b) Emerg. Address . Rsmuel Allen. (£other), BFD #30, Box 0, Shioeton, Wisc.

111. Files of soldiers q;y_i_gg from contagious diseases; No Cara—— ) CKR‘“;\__@. F

IV. A.G.0. DISPOSITION CARD: pDate of receipt PR A
(a) Name i rgethe., il livs . (D) Relationship __:_ ';"/55.(’....7‘.-.’_ 2
{c) Address _’f.. F._»ff 5 -—:‘d_;__ j i / % £ 1':; //"i _)’ 2 ; y % &
(d) Remains to be brought to U. 8.7 —C (e e =

A

(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. B ot AL~

A
. Y
%

oFeso

g '\ f:' £

i) Shippmg instructions upon arrlval of body in 1] S. X/

= )/ = £ -~
4 e : 2 // rees ‘/ / cesirerr I ove roreser B o 4 , - - J

u...._...._..“

e

<o W) ¢

A2 Lok " e
(g) Disposition instructiona if not brought to U.5, ... oo S Sl S

e SEE__;lu‘E‘l'_m‘;‘?‘;_L_Qﬂmﬁ_wﬁal:S ....................................................... =

V. A.G.0. CORRESPONDENCE ghows communication FrOm s e s e

o e = = = , dated -~
confirmed request in Par. Iv. item .. ., above, oOr requesting that
/// 3 m/“ ' _“ P /[‘/

L. :».-‘,

e e gt e Y S —ns p e+

Examiner’'s Initials. SRy Date. e _ 77X —1920

vI. G.R.S. Files - Correspondence - shows as O llOWa L e e, e E T o i
& : 4 \ F V]
L e Yo (s JA@%A:UMJL e e RN S S R -

1 F g, ] yroa -

PR % I o s
(a) Cancellation memos referred to?. %""'-ﬁ!u’f s e T =t
Examiner’'s Initials. NS Tate: B) =i e ..1920

e = — ——
g ”

: Ay

COUNTRY . France CEMETERY NOi ... 14 . <. SHEET NO&@. ... e

G.R.8. Form #115
Amended April 6, 1920.

Make Form #114
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VII, G, R, S, FORK No, 114 made May 13th 1920

"4

5 e 92
Typed oy  VelAeHs ;. Chedked by /j’:j e A ) _May 13th '° 20

VIIT, RINAL-AQTION:

( cnble on ;1920
¥ollewine advice forvarded o Turooe by-(

letter on L 1920
Gt Tk Lo Lo pulicsnad 1P

e = P

g = G N §
Ix. CORRECTIO

SeEe = = =
“THANGE OF ADTICE AT TION TRELN

Desires body be

Body to be shinpped to TR o e AT o Rt

i 574 4
/
e
y

-,

ORI }M,“/_ffgﬁ_-___ V.

. p— P AU p—— - s
o v V T— e i

o i

e e e e e e e e e g b
3
S - e e e e e e S e e e




G.R.S. Form #120

/731 % e g
Shipping Inquiry. WAR DEPARTMENT .MAYgg i
OFFICE@® THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF ARMY
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE I 14-10
WASHINGTON 75
f N~
| V
F ROM Chief, Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C. A
TO: Mr. Ssmuel Allen, R.F.D. #1, Box 11, Shiocton, W;;:—ﬁ‘_hﬁﬁﬁﬁ&tﬁ‘%‘h““‘“~—
SUBJECT:  Remains of..... EVbe Samuel J. Allen

The records of this office show that you have requested at his

body be: Shipped to: ( sarmel Allen, Shiocton, Vis. ) Aara

:/uut -EZ/Abdi/L¢1lJL__a

If these are not the correct instructions, please change them. Make
changes on reverse side of this sheet.

Tne nearest living relative may choose heiween,(l) return of the body
to any address in the United States; (2) interment in Arlington, Va., Natipnals
Cemetery; or (3) remain in France. Form "=

) ';l e
By authority of the Quartermaster General: Datw 6
CHARLES 0. PIERCE,
Colonel, U.S, Army

NAME OF ©-_ NO. & STREET TOWN STATE

O ki T ST

Soldlor s Chlldren 1 < 5;
(Name oldest first) 2. T >
3. Q é ‘-a t ‘ i =t f

Father JW/ ‘({
fegn- A 4[/ q‘/ %ar/é/vv Z/ 40 7&6 <§5

Sl /R 9 A{%/% i ﬁé‘%

Brothers

(Name oldest first) EM%- i tmﬁ_ﬂ;f :. é

stters
g9 ;MM oAl
Date. . Signature _A{Wﬂ%gt/\
v.A. L]
Address.. L. .o - ..Relationship... !éj/_ UL . L
Note: - Tnstruvtlons on the reverse &1de or this sheet ahoul be carefully read )

before filling out this paper. (OVER) QW/? AS



__-M;/Z%/& ey 3y /520
Ao A?M i Wi S e G
yy /ZWM A g/%/%«
MQL, . %M@@ R,
" | arsihle Ot /@ /% v e acore o
YT Ao 0%k guiane M
e U %M%%
| %ﬂ??@"‘f pfj//w
o Ao JM/%” A/M(/o 7 -
otnid— b MMM
B I e P

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT

1. This paper MUST be signed by the person who is the NEXT of kin in the order
sh* in the square on other side of this sheet.

Thie paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the near-
est living relatives in the spaces provided therefor on the other side of this shest.

3., If there are minor children of f$he deceased soldier and no widow, the legally
appointed guardian of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in

this matter.

4. 1If YOU are not the nearest relative, please ask the nearest relative, if living
near you, to fill out this paper.

5. If YOU are not the nearest living relatlve and do not know who or where the
nearest relatives are, please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to thig office.

6. You are requested to return this paper AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in
the case of this body.

7. Use the enclosed envelope - pay no postage.



G.R.S5. Form No. 114 STATION ‘ DATE

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION AND SHIPMENT OF BCDY

DISINTERMENT
COMPARATIVE REPORT | -
Records Office Chief G.R.S. Discrepancy'foun@ upon examinatioh passe—
of body
1. Name Allen, Sammal J. 10. Name
2. No. 1025816 | 11. No.
3. Rank Prte "12. Rank
4. Org...7'%h i’rah; HdqeMilaPo}ice 13. Org.
5. D.D... w1718 14. (a) D.D.
6. C.D. Pneumonig Lobar (b) D.B.

Discrepancy found upon disinterment

7. Grave No..489  sect._ === 15. Grave No. Sect.

8, Plot o= Row — 16, Plot Row
9. i ‘ 17.

18' Cemetery ?I’Gnﬂh CIVa .'DQB Pedggg,g"

19. (Commune or Town).__ D1 jon

20, (Dept. or County) Cote D'Or

21. (Country).. Framse . 22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code NO..._ .M.

23. Disinterred (Date) : By '

24. Inscription (Name)........ ~ SERIAL NO, )
Grave Harker (RANK) ' ORGANIZATION

25. Was Identification Disc found on Grave Marker?.. ........_-.0n Body?

Signature of Junior Technical Assistant -

(The following space is reserved for notations to be made by office Chief Graves
Registration Service)

Cable Rofe 0s=10

(over)




26.

PREPARATION ' -

s e s e wan e T S0 S G e -

What other means of identification were on body? (If no Disc or other means of

identification on body, give description of body in detail o esseseenenravsens

D7 . CONALITI0N OF DOQY . o etiecttsmammisisismmeessss s sar s eon s mas s s s aees et e =2
28. Nature of burial
29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.B. records
quoted above
30. Body prepared and placed in casket (Date) By
31. Casket sealed by
(Signature of Embalmer Supervisor)
SHIEFMENT (Show actual marking of box) Box No.
32. DESIGNATION (Name_..Adlen, Samuel dJo Serial No.._. 1025816
oF ( ,
BODY (Rank Prte Organization 7th Train Rdg.iil.Police
5. CONSIGNEE - Name S&mael Allen,
Address.. Shiocton, Wise(Empre & Teleg. Shioctonm, Wis.)
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) _ By -
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing opsrations were conducted and accom-
plished under my immediate supervision and that the report above is correct.
Signature of G.R.S. Inspector _—
36. Remarks
37. Shipped from Cemetsery (Date)... To S
' (Point of Concentration)
Convoyer — Sign. Shpg. Officer
38, Received at Point of concentration (Date)
Sign. Receiving Officer . e
39. Shipped from Point of Concentration (Date)
_To (Port)... Convoyer
Si%n. Shipping Officer
40, Received Europsan Port (Date).
Signature of G.R.S. Representative
41. Shipped to (U.S. Port. ... . On (Boat)
(Sign. Shpg.
Dats.....om e CONIVOY €T (officer I
42. Received (Date). ... . .. .....By G.R.S. Rep... -
(Signature)
43. Shipped to destination (Date).......... ..)B/L or Express Order No..
} )
Convover.... ... . - )Sygg. Of £1 LB e e e




G.R.S, Form No. 114 STATION ' DATE

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION AND SHIPMENT OF BODY

DISIRTERMENT
N COMPARATIVE REPORT
Records Offiée Chief G.R.S. Discrepancy found upon examination
of body
1. Name....Allen, Sgmel Jo. _ __ 10. Name
2. No....1028815 11. No.
3. Rank......[EV%e 12. Rank
4. Org. 74¢h Prain Hdq. Mil. Police 15. Org. :
5. D.D. 9=17=18 14. (a) D.D. /
6. C.D._.Pneumonis Lobar (b) D.B.
e
= - Discrepa::; found upon disinterment
7.  Grave No.489_ _ Sect. === 15. Grave NO..mmm 5ECt + o
8. Plot...== ROW e T : 16. Plot Row.
9.‘ e 17.
y.
15. Cemetery Frenmch Civ. "Des Pejoces" e —
e i —T— \\Q\\fﬂ‘ :
19. (Commune or Town) Pilon. . e
20, (Dept. or County)....20%e DIOr
21. (Country)..FX8RO8 @ 22. G.R.5. Hdgrs. Code géfffrfxéﬁ_m_m_
23. Diginterred (Date) By ‘ .
24. Inscription (Name).... ' SERTAL NO. h
Grave M:?ker (RANK) ORGANIZATION
25. Was Identification Disc found on Grave Marker®... -ee....—.On Body?
Signature of Junior Technical Assistant 4 \\\
pe— ey

{(The following space is reserved for notations to be made by office Chief Graves
Registration Service)

Cable kef. No.-10

(over)




26.
identification on body, give description of body in detail

s et g et s S Bt U g o

What other means of identification were on body? (If no Disc or other means of

27. Condition of body
28. Nature of burial
29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. reqords
quoted above
30. Body prepared and placed in casket (Date) By
31. Casket sealed by
(Bignature of Embalmer Supsrvigor)
SHIPMENT (Show actual marking of box) Box No.
32. DESIGNATION (Name._.allen, Semmel J. Serial No.. 1025815
' OF (
3%. CONSIGNEE - Name.. Szmuel Allem,
Address.... Shiocton, Wis.(Expr.& Teleg.Shiocton, Wis. )
34. Casket boxed ah& marked (Date) By -
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and accom-
plished under my immediate supervision and that the report above is correct.
Signature of G.R.S. Inspector
= Seess
36. Remarks :
37. Shipped from Cemetery (Date).. To._.
. 4 (Point of Concentration)
ConNvoyer.am ... — Sign. Shpg. Officer
38. Received at Point of concentration (Date)
Sign. Receiving Officer -
39. Shipped from Point of Concentration (Date)
To (Port)... — _ Convoyer
Sign. Shipping Officer
40. Received European Port (Date).
Signature of G.R.S. Representative
4). Shipped %o (U.S. Port On (Boat)
(Sign. Shrg.
Date...cemee..CONVoOyer (Officer
42. Recsived (Date). ... ... .....By G.R.S. Rep... -
(Signature)
43. Shipped to destination (Date).... ..... ..)B/L or Express Order No..
) .
CoNvover.... . ... )Shpg. Officer e
Ve = -~ == S L | - —— - — e




G.R.S. Form No. 114 STATION DATE

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION AND SHIPMENT OF BODY

DISIRTERMENT
COMPARATIVE REPORT
Records Office Chief G.R.S. Discrepancy found upon examination

of 5ody
1. Name Allen, Semmel J. 10. Name
2. No. 1025815 11, No.
3. Rank Pvt. 12. Rank
4. Org....nth Train Hdq.Mil.Police 13. Org.
5. D.D...._ - -A7=18 14. (a) D.D.
6. c.p.Pueumonis Lober (b) D.B.

- Discrepancy found upon disinterment

7.  Grave No..489 _ Sect. === 15. Grave No. Sect.
8. Plot....==% Row o 16. Plot Row
9. mow——_ 17.

18. Cemetery... French Civ. '"Des Pajocas”

19. (Commune or Town) .. Diéén“
20. (Dept. or County) Gote D!Or . S—
2i. (Country)...Framee __ .. _ | _ - 22. G.R.S. ’I-qux.'s. )Code. NO e e —
23, Diginterred (Date) By
24, Inscription (Name)......... SERIAL NO.
Grave M::ker (RANK) ‘ ORGANIZATION
25, Was Identification Disc found on Grave Marker?._ ..........On Body?

Signature of Junior Technical Assistant

(The followinéﬁspace ie reserved for notations to be made by office Chief Graves
Registration Service)

Cable Ref. No.-10

(over)




26.

PREPARATION

e e s e e e e e e

What other means of identification were on vody? (If no Disc or other mfeans of

identification on body, give description of body in detail.._.. e P A s

2L
28.
29,

30.

31.

(57e) 155 G170 Mo § 0 Pl o515 7O SR S S S R ol WL e

Na s O E D e s i AR

Any discrepancy noted ubon examination of body, as compared with G.E.B. records
quoted above
Body prepzred and placed in casket (Date) By B T

CBBKOTL SOALEA DY onoioooreceoorersm eesesssssssesssee e sssesss 1228 e e e 2281 80 S e e 1815880 et

_(Bignature of Embalmer Sunarvlsor) =y " s et

e

SHIPMENT (Show actual marking of box) Box  NO i, ot J S Cou e = S e =

DESIGNATION (Hame....Allen, Samuel J. Serial No.... 1025815
OF (
BODY (Rark_ BVbe _____ Organization_ . Ttk Train Hdq.Mil.Police

CONSIGNEE - Name..Sommel allex,

idcress.  Shioeton, Wis.(Expr. & Teleg. Shiocton, Wis.)

Caskot=hoxed andrmarked (Dage) v o - Bye oo o at e e e

o T

I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted “Pd accom-

plished under my immediate supervision and that the report above is correct.
Shgnatunesef G RS INeBeCtOr ez

37.

38.

385

41,

42.

43,

Remarks s

Shipped from Cemetery (Date)a. o TO e i
(P01nt of Conccntratlon)

CanoyermmT_”_me_mw__"mw_,wMMJWWWSign. Shpg. Officer._.

Raceived at Point of concentration (Date)

Sign. Receiving Officer = i W Sy

Shipped from Point of Concentration (Date)

Do Rom e e e Convoyer.. o

SR e etenbieys ONMEERS s e e s “

Received European POrt (DaAti6). ea i mmmsm st st st smisimmsarssiss

Signature of G.R.S. Representative e

SHYPPAA $0° (U5, POrt i csrinsimsemsmsmsnssnemeOTY (BOBE) e
(Sign. Shpg.
) m i T e e O VIO /B X e = : - S (OEETCER S8 S8 o Jon B == =

Recaived (Date) e R ORI R A DRRDY - o L Lkl SOt o £ i .
_ (Signature)
Shipped to destination (Date).. : )BAL: or Hxpress: Order No. et oo A0

)

Convova: £ T o e e T S ,whpg offlcer_m_mm_ﬁ,m“,_”_mmmmm____w,.

e MR e

momema oz e ——

& ®
/
i ]



£df b
GF?AVE LOCATION BLANK.

s LOCATION O]’.I[E GRAVE O -

Allen 1025815 Semue

(Surname.) (Number ) (b‘irqt Name and Initials.)
Private 7th Train Hqrs S }1; tary

(Ranlk.) - 01 ganization.)

- PLAGE OF BURIAL }lhl‘llCLPD.l Ce]net‘:’"’“{ of

(Give Ccmetory, Town and Department.) Map reference
must specify elearly what map is used.

ote...d'0r, Frence. .ow mi. "N
............................... ¢
GRAVE: \UMBER 4u9a;;~.% ....... (”,u.nyj“ b

o .--—---"“ A u e | L-i"-ﬂ
B A e
HOW MARKED: NamePeg?............ Crosst.. Y88 ...
Headboard® ... . ... Bottle?, :zro;_s e
[DENTIFICATION TAGS: '

. r
Was one/buried withkbody % S ¥ @81 le e Wl s L
Was one fastened to name peg or pr

stake used as a grave marker?.. 0 pl i S AP R b

1f name unknown and tags 'fﬁ"ig'ﬁflﬁ;, deseription and marks
should be given here: J

“BEVIEWED

REPORTED BY )
7 -7 { Vi 0 iR
AL A Bt
LSl B RS o LS S T N A A

(b]g,n._ttulc and 1{.18th [ﬁ@t{plq'gmeﬂg il
1i flﬂ;igm]f}(’m to” beléml{ tn uﬁ ﬁglmyﬂhtﬂmmm& id.

7/

J



FROM! ~%. M., G.
CEM"T“‘RI AL DIVISION
Nunitions Building
Room 1128

PLEASE
EXPEDITE



N 1 | ey
@ @

WAR.. DEPARTHENT
Office of the QU.]ZL termaster General of the AArmy

-ﬂ&ﬁh‘e Hashington
R a’ '6’ / [ ( V.
AR \
T BN micd of MG 0, Date 12/17/20
...
Fils ﬂo. " ..¥° Reduistration,
) A
From: artermaster Gengful, U, »-B/ m‘mm,,«»(Cme erial D "'\-‘:,;-".1__
=7 o | o
g 1 ;
- s ! 2] ) | hy ]
1} ¢ The Adjutant General o1 t.'ag_,&rmy, 6th & \B Stse, N.«".J. é‘gon;}bﬁﬂ.
! y ¥
it A Rabu A U el B /1 ‘ :
Subject Information required 1or G.,RES
: A
{ ‘
’, S
Y. It is redquested that the izt-;-,,a fewecked bolow be completed, Roduast
confirmation of all infommation shown, ",“'
N
i o (0
a. Surname ALLEN W \J f, Dato of death 9/17/18 ©
. {0 ‘:l‘ b - A /i
b, Christian nome Samuel J. ' / g« Cause of dewth Pneum. Lobar,

| . 1025615 , T e
""-._\‘Q:.\ Serial Number 1025315 {f/’j o ne Au’i}hOTlu}' (b.o-]‘lf

W\ /
d, Orgenization 7th Train Hig.MePolice i, Fmergency addross

¢, Rank _iv_fg__jﬁd_—— i+ Roclationship

ESCRIPTION DENTAL CHARTS

LODY D

(Sse page i@ of the Service Record) (See Physical report of
examination prior to onlistuent)

> 2. Age of enlistment

4 a, Strike out veslh missing

J//.S b, ©Color of eyes

A ‘ 8';‘65432112’.5:}5678
E,.t' /'Z«’/C. Color of hair upper right upper leit
Wi !
_ d, Hoight L5 S0 A oW T BT s B T S e
7 lower right lower left

; e, Weight

f. Permanent marks and
hysical defects at
enlistment (0ld fracturcs or breaks)

2 A

Lo lag ‘LG‘I::{S’

/ (-h/‘t -:J . Quartermaster General U,S.A,

@ W«’L/
CHIETIRY NO: 14 7

CONNER

SHEET NO 10 Lieub, QM. Oy
PPED BY § vem
/ Re { Wi o1 Waz
S /713 /1L "' a0 70 1)
/l o nate 2.2, % l\\b



— Dy - 5 B

= A Sk e el A . T A Ao T 7T

~ii ;;_‘.:‘AJ'Q,-X i” P " % AL Y T | . j é --F()," 4 ' *:

&y . e e pmiC,

B g R W AR DERARTMENTIA O S IR T T

all ;:'!;;;-i'ﬁj&dTOR OF FURCHASE ¥ STORAGES. & ) OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE AND STORAGE . ;
R lie N ) ¥ oAl . . '

RN

e

- Munitions Building .

5

g,

'WASHINGTON

o allen, Samgel . 14626.
deanlon, John; 21388

pok 'A S ' :EndrlndQ PR ;ﬁzgylf?fﬁl‘ﬁfﬂ;/ﬂn..

Fitzgerald, Tasse iy 14095,

-infawcu Eegistrntibn_ﬂofviae, OffiQQ'of'thd quarternaster General, 18th

utiid Virpinia Ava., W¥nahington, 'D.g,, Detsmbar 26,-1919:_.T0k-A4Jutaut

neng

arav

raX's Office,

Yar Department, ¥ashington, PC. "

. 1s “The.pecords of thie offive rhow that vt Sartaad T, Allen,
th Tre Hdqrs., Wilitary Polica, was buried in.the French Coemetery at’
Dijon, Cote P'Or, Grave 489, Amevican Plot on gepl. 17, 1918, One .

1dentirdeation tap was buried. with the bo dy; Ahe.other attiched to the

¢ markar, Hevorted on C.8. 260, as Naving. died of.Lohar'PﬁQumonig,[

Bept. 17, 1918, ‘Serial Wo.' 1025816,

| B ddrﬁ. John ﬂénnlon, GCo. I, 50¢th'3nniheorn; Serinl Hb,v“
1790061, was buried in the Freneh Military Gemetery ut Dep Pojocaes,

% 'uodﬁanid
al Wo. 1320018, wag buried in the Freneh Civilian Comatery at
Dep Pejoses, Dijon, Uote D'Or, frave 436, ‘Amordican Plot, on fept. 27,

Seri

. Dijon, Cote V0T, Grave 435, American Flot, on Dept. 18, 191&.,Iden~‘
“tifleatinn tag wan burded with the body.  Heperted on G0, 263, am
: huviqn died of Broncho, Pneumonia, Septs 18, 1918B. . .

v Jesaa W. Pitaesrald, Machine Gun 0., G4th Infantiry,

1918, " One identifieation tag wan burled with ‘the body; the other
attached to the srave marker. JFeported on C.0. 265, ar havine diedl of

Lebar Pneumonia, Sept, 17, 1918.

By'uuthuritj of the‘Qquturngntef Noanaral :

i
CHANLER. O, TPIENCE,

Najor, Q.N.C,, AR
Chiaf, fAraves hepietration Sexrvioce.

By:
S
TR ) - M. Ju CONNER, -
4 \ Captain, Q.4.0. ,
\ Oraves huglatrniion farvice.




HEL-GEW

A.G. 201 .7DR 1st Ind. ’/;;a,
&

War Dept., Ae G. O., Docember 20, 1919. To the Chief, Graves Registratiocn
service, Washington, D. C.

1. Porwarded inviting attention to the foregoing communication
relative to three soldiers buried in American cemetery at Dijon.

2. It is requested that this office be furnished with the rank,

organization and grave locatioan of each soldier, if this information is
avallable from your records.

iy order of the Secretary of Wer.
) O, B2 X
o Per

The Adjutant Gereral.

Per




Q. M. C. For¥ No. 487. . .
~ Approved NI 8, 1015.
|

©8—32372

SYNOPSIS OF COMMUNICATION RECEIVED AND INDORSED OU;I'..“ e

DATED: pee. 11, 1919. DATE RECEIVED IN paq, 26, 1919.

FROM: ¥ark O. Bhriver, Jr., 220 St. Paul 8t., Baltimore Md.

TO: Adjutant General:

Bubject:  Bequesting information regarding Pvt. Samuel J. Allen,
7th Tr. Hiqrs. Hilitary Police, serial Wo. 1025815;
Corp. John S8canlon, Qo. D, 304th Bngra., Berial No.
1790051; andé Kechanic Jesse W. Pitzperald, H.G. Co.,
64th Infantry, Serial 1320918.




G.R.S, Form No, 101-A (Infermation Blank)
TO: REGISTRATION BRANCH,

FROM: - INQUIRY BRANCH.

Please furnish information as checzii (v/) below regar

 NAME A/_LAJ(’ /EWAd—'

RANK ORGANIZATION

G.R.H. =

File Number

/4626

bato i w3~ /7

ding the flollowing soldier

Serial Number

REPLY

Q.. _QUESTION.

1. | Do particulars of soidiers given
dbove agree with Records?

2. | Date of Death.
3. | Cause and place of death

4. | Number of Casualty -Cablegram

5. | Date buried

. | 6+ | Grave Location, _

; (a) Complete record required.
: (b) Name of Cemetery or Com-
; mune only required.

(c) Note reinterments.

7. | Who reported buri@;?ffl?;???‘ﬁ
' ;‘_,‘,Lgi) ° !

8' Confirmed by G.W

9. | Report as to Grave Marker.

i

!

{

i

|

i

! { 10) Identification Tags:
) (&) Buried with body!?

i (b) Attached to grave marker?
i .

i

11{ Complete Emergency Address?

12 | Has above been notified? -
(Give date)

i | 13| Report the exact position of
i your inquiry on this case.
(Reply in all-cases if no
iaformation on record)

14| What is the Photograph No.!

Inquiry made by?

N.B, All Proper names {0 be
typewritten, or printed in

PLAIN BLOCK LETTERS.

{ wel oans Am

7/ /.o?'&'ﬁ‘oc'/é"_ PM-
7% L. g Yok, P4

2 9-17-

41{/ #,9!/

s7 7-17-"

P2y
- kay3q Cusr
c’/_)fwgﬁc[?"# /,;74

,%ﬁym%@w@'bﬁa

e Lo o
G el M.C

4) = “
QM"”&"@ L0 -
% F )25491 » -
EEE N A

Wik

[1-5-kF

Ralbase& by Information Control é&%}

Dept.
o8 4.

/4

Directory

Cards 5 x 8
Cards 4 x6

—




f) MERICAN EXPEDITIONARY FORCES.
Z Z 155)1/;,g3%zafy,L4wL BASE HOSPITAL No. 17,

A P, 0iNO0, 1721,

/ %L’? ;"‘ é September 17, 1918.

Commending Officer,

T Adjutent General, American By Fa
Subject: Repor* of Burial,
l.  Nome: Sammel Allen. ,o?"t'rf"fi‘ i /:n ;’ﬂ??( /- f{u-
i
" Rank: Private. l

I\
3. Company: 0

4, Regiment or Corps: Seventh Train Headouarters Militery Police A

Lf‘)l P |

5. Date of Death: September 17, 1918 - 4 AM.

Ge Cause of Death: Pnewmonia, Lober, centre,
T Place of Death: Base Hospital Wo. 17, American E, F,

8.  Dgte of Burial: September 17, 1918 - 10 A,

9. Neme of Cemetery: Iunicipal Qeme'bery of Pea'oces Polzrgone ﬂ.

10. In what Town end Department: | ﬁon, Cote d'oOr, F‘ra.nce.

1l. TNymber of Grave.' ‘ M > é‘.r/f‘

12, larking of Grave: By bottle oon'ba:.ning data, Peg on side of
which wes .placed identification % )

13. Ves original tag buried with Yeg. Placed between usidershirt

and 0, D. Shirt.

‘ i
14, Disposition of Duplicate Tag? Duplicat.a tag fastened to s
burial peg, as per Art. (5), « 4, G.0. 330, G.H.Q,., A

: ngmm }f 5 o 19 lﬁmrauw&'w‘#-.mw%uﬂwﬂ

Nearest Relative of Deceased: lirs, Elle Allen, =

15.

¢ Re'.ié.’éibmhip and Address: Mether, Shiocton, Wiscons:

get == foangpug W Ve e

Angus leLean,
Lisut, Col., #.C,

'f'L



Tot T

Subject:

16,

MERICA EXFEDITIONARY FORCES.
BASE HOSMITAL NO. 17,

A2 0W 110,

Report of Bwrial,

Nomes |
Rank:
Compauyy:

Sarmel Allen.
Private.

Té1,

Soptember 17, 1913.

~ Groves Reg;is-'bration Section, Igrs.,S0S,,American E, F,

!mmwmmw. FiTivery Eﬁmr
De:to of Dooths Septenber 17, 1918 « 4 AM.

Cause of Dooth:
Plaoco of Death:
Date of Burial:

£ Comotory:

RE——

Pnowmonia, Lobar, centre,
Bﬂ.ﬂﬂ Eoﬂnim HO. 1?, ﬁ‘ Ioriom E' "
Septenber 17, 1918 - !0 Aalls

In what Town end Department: Mijon, Cote d'Or, Frence,

Tiymber of Grave! -;%
Voridng of Grave:

vhich v placed i

hﬂ'ﬁmﬂy F‘ Art. (‘). 0.0; QJ-Q;, AZJ,,
loarast felative of Decemsed: IJirs, Ells Allen,
nolationship and Address: Uother, Shiocton, Wiseonsin,

3 e
%A ¥/ f.if.-,..?zf
' £ st

Lisut, Col,, 15,0,

By boltlo contaiving deim,

ation tag.

Yeob o

Duplicste Teg? lionte

Tamicipal Cemotery of Fejoces, Polymons.-sdb.

Peg on cide of

,/

Placed between uddershirt

faastened to side of

=

o S

41 5 B ow



AERICAR 1XPEDITTONARY PORCES
B8l HOSPITAL NCw 17,
A,P.0.100, 721,

Septexber 17, 1918,

From: Camanding Officer.

To:

Groves Registration Buresn, “mericeh E. F,

Subjeot: Report of Dgath:

b Hame: Sermel Allen,
8,  Reml: Irivate.

G Compauny :

4s _ Reciment or Corps: Seventy Trt.i.._‘esé.qxuxm" M&wi‘a&&m
Bs Dote of Deaths Septerber 17, 19!.8 - & AJi,

-6. Cause of Dgath: Pnoumania, :l'..calm.x'qr centre, 7/

7 Jubopsy Findings: Above diagnosis) verified Iutopsy por=
y formed by Central liedical Department I.abnm;.ory. #.

B, P:laop of Buriel:; ' Dijon, Cote d'Or, France,

9. Cometery: lunisipal Cevotery of Pejoses, Polygome los s 4,
10, Grave Mumbor: 489 ', ; -
11, Age: 22 yours, |
12, Address of Nearout Rolstive: Shioston, Wisconsin. |
15, Nesrest Rolative: lother, i Hila Allsn,

/

[wﬁ“i“f‘dq"l“’ ":?; e

—

41 §er gy



